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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK 2020-21

F
eedback through google forms were collected from the students of the institution. Students

i . . ) ;
ere required to submit their responses to a set of twenty three statements on a 5-point scale

In which choices range from Excellent (5) to Poor (1). The feedback thus received is then

analyzed by the IQAC and forwarded to the Principal. The analysis of the feedback obtained

Statement-wise is as follows:

How do you rate efficacy

Fl Statements Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory(%) | Poor (%)
o (%) good(%) (%)
1 | General academic 44.8 31.1 16.9 5.5 2.7
ambience within the
institution
2 | Effective implementation 42.6 30.1 19.1 7.7 2.2
of CBCSS programmes
in First Degree
Programmes (FDP) and
conduct of Postgraduate
Programmes
3 Effective delivery of 45.4 27.9 20.2 8.2 1.6
Curriculum  based  on
University Syllabus
36.6 36.6 16.4 131 16




of the onlne classes

conducted?

Was the online platform

convenient and easy to
access while undergoing

online classes?

64.5

49.7

14.8

| Accessibility/availability
of teachers during and
after the class hours (in
online mode of teaching

too)

475

344

7.7

Efficacy of the Value -
Added/Add-on Course

conducted

36.6

36.1

18

5.5

38

Fairness in Continuous

Internal Evaluation

49.7

29

12

8.2

33

Institution  takes  active
interest in  conducting/
coordinating/promoting

student exchange/field

visit or Internship

339

29.5

24

93

8.2

10

Efficiency of the College
administrative

staff/office/lab

404

33.3

191

7.7

0.5

11

How do you rate the

42.1

284

18

93

38
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institution/teachers to
incubate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to

make you ready for the

Efforts made by the

I

library facilities? — ——T ]
12 |How do you rate the 36.1 339 208 66 | 38
laboratory facilities?
| 13 | How do you rate the rest| 268 295 186 | 12 | 137 |
room facilities?
| 14 |How do you rate the 339 27.9 16.9 13.1 10.9
facilities provided for
sports?
15 | Opportunities to 36.6 28.4 18 9.3 8.7
participate in
curricular/extracurricular/
skill development
activities
16 | Encouragement received for 393 25.1 18 12 6.6
taking part in
curricular/extracurricular/skill
development
activities/training
17 | Opportunities to participate 37.2 25.1 17.5 14.8 7.1
in sports activities
404 311 14.2 8.7 7.1
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| world of work

Efforts made by the
institution/teachers to
provide opportunities in
extension activities through
NSS/NCC and Departmental

extension activities

579

29

9.3

44

2.2 |

20

Adequéte infrastructural
facilities including ICT within

classrooms

26.8

339

219

12

6.6

21

Institution takes effective
measures to ensure safety

within the Campus

53

23

16.4

2.2

22

Institution takes effective
measures to ensure
cleanliness within the

Campus

38.8

35

109

9.8

6.6

23

Your overall rating of

institution

43.2

26.2

235

7.1

2.2

Report of feedback by the students was submitted to the IQAC and the academic council. The
students were satisfied with the overall academic activities offered y the institution although
majority of classes were conducted in online mode. 88% of the total respondents expressed

their interest to be a part of the alumni team and contribute to the academic growth of the

institution.




Action Taken Report

Since the classes were online most of the time students had no access to the facilities of the

college. Hence it was recommended that students not more than 20 could attend lab works
and visit the library.

Students were not able to connect to online classes because of data issues. So uploading of
video classes and starting of youtube channels were done by some departments.
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