MMNSS COLLEGE, KOTTIYAM

STUDENTS' FEEDBACK 2020-21

Feedback through google forms were collected from the students of the institution. Students were required to submit their responses to a set of twenty three statements on a 5-point scale in which choices range from Excellent (5) to Poor (1). The feedback thus received is then analyzed by the IQAC and forwarded to the Principal. The analysis of the feedback obtained Statement-wise is as follows:

SI No	Statements	Excellent (%)	Very good(%)	Good (%)	Satisfactory(%)	Poor (%)
1	General academic ambience within the institution	44.8	31.1	16.9	5.5	2.7
2	Effective implementation of CBCSS programmes in First Degree Programmes (FDP) and conduct of Postgraduate Programmes	42.6	30.1	19.1	7.7	2.2
3	Effective delivery of Curriculum based on University Syllabus	45.4	27.9	20.2	8.2	1.6
4	How do you rate efficacy	36.6	36.6	16.4	13.1	1.6

	of the online classes conducted?					
5	Was the online platform convenient and easy to access while undergoing online classes?	64.5	49.7	14.8	10.4	0.5
6	Accessibility/availability of teachers during and after the class hours (in online mode of teaching too)	47.5	34.4	13.1	7.7	0
7	Efficacy of the Value - Added/Add-on Course conducted	36.6	36.1	18	5.5	3.8
8	Fairness in Continuous Internal Evaluation	49.7	29	12	8.2	3.3
9	Institution takes active interest in conducting/ coordinating/promoting student exchange/field visit or Internship	33.9	29.5	24	9.3	8.2
10	Efficiency of the College administrative staff/office/lab	40.4	33.3	19.1	7.7	0.5
11	How do you rate the	42.1	28.4	18	9.3	3.8

	library facilities?					
12	How do you rate the laboratory facilities?	36.1	33.9	20.8	6.6	3.8
13	How do you rate the rest room facilities?	26.8	29.5	18.6	12	13.7
14	How do you rate the facilities provided for sports?	33.9	27.9	16.9	13.1	10.9
15	Opportunities to participate in curricular/extracurricular/ skill development activities	36.6	28.4	18	9.3	8.7
16	Encouragement received for taking part in curricular/extracurricular/skill development activities/training	39.3	25.1	18	12	6.6
17	Opportunities to participate in sports activities	37.2	25.1	17.5	14.8	7.1
18	Efforts made by the institution/teachers to incubate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the	40.4	31.1	14.2	8.7	7.1

	world of work			T		
19	Efforts made by the institution/teachers to provide opportunities in extension activities through NSS/NCC and Departmental extension activities	57.9	29	9.3	4.4	2.2
20	Adequate infrastructural facilities including ICT within classrooms	26.8	33.9	21.9	12	6.6
21	Institution takes effective measures to ensure safety within the Campus	53	23	16.4	6	2.2
22	Institution takes effective measures to ensure cleanliness within the Campus	38.8	35	10.9	9.8	6.6
23	Your overall rating of institution	43.2	26.2	23.5	7.1	2.2

Report of feedback by the students was submitted to the IQAC and the academic council. The students were satisfied with the overall academic activities offered y the institution although majority of classes were conducted in online mode. 88% of the total respondents expressed their interest to be a part of the alumni team and contribute to the academic growth of the institution.

Action Taken Report

Since the classes were online most of the time students had no access to the facilities of the college. Hence it was recommended that students not more than 20 could attend lab works and visit the library.

Students were not able to connect to online classes because of data issues. So uploading of video classes and starting of youtube channels were done by some departments.

IQAC Coordinator

Principal M.M.N.S.S.COLLEGE KOTTIYAM